© November 2018 State Water Heaters. All right reserved
EXPANSION TANKS
POTABLE WATER AND
SPACE HEATING SYSTEMS
WaterGuard
Therm-O-Flex
Potable water expansion tanks for:

match that pressure but must not be higher than 80 PSI. Technical details
Model
number
Gallon
capacity
Maximum accept-
able volume (gal)
Dimensions in
inches
Ship-
ping
weight
(lbs)40 PSI 60 PSI A B
ETC-2X 2 1.27 1.03 8-1/4 10-3/16 5
ETC-5X 5 3.05 2.19 11 14-3/4 9
ETC-10X 10 6.55 5.25 15-3/8 15-1/2 18
Sizing chart for commercial water heaters
Water
temperature
Water heater capacity in gallons

Relief Valve
Boiler
Technical details Water heater expansion tanks
Model
number
Gallon
capacity
Maximum accept-
able volume (gal)
Dimensions in
inches
Ship-
ping
weight
(lbs)40 PSI 60 PSI A B
ETC-15 15 8.0 5.6 15-3/8 24-3/4 25.5
ETC-20 20 10.1 6.7 15-3/8 32-3/4 30
ETC-36 36 16.6 11.4 20 32-3/8 45
ETC-52 52 25.5 19.7 23-3/8 32-5/8 77
ETC-86 86 45.4 32.8 23-3/8 59 105
B
A
All models: 100 PSIG maximum working pressure
More details on the space heating expansion tanks on the